

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.			FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
	7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD			609 N HILL BLVD			6951 HANNEGAN RD	
	EVERSON WA 982479740			BURLINGTON WA 982334600			LYNDEN WA 982649620	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			7.05 %		-14.98 %		-29.22 %
			365,220.24	390,970.57	25,750.33	310,500.00	-54,720.24	258,515.00	-106,705.24
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	4.1000	ACRE	15,000.0000	14,000.0000	-6.67 %	27,500.0000	83.33 %	14,075.0000	-6.17 %
			61,500.00	57,400.00	-4,100.00	112,750.00	51,250.00	57,707.50	-3,792.50
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	1009.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.4900	-15.10 %	11.0000	10.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			10,090.00	8,566.41	-1,523.59	11,099.00	1,009.00	10,090.00	0.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	2.0000	EACH	275.0000	308.7000	12.25 %	400.0000	45.45 %	381.0000	38.55 %
			550.00	617.40	67.40	800.00	250.00	762.00	212.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE								
	1818.0000	L.F.	2.5000	7.0000	180.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %
			4,545.00	12,726.00	8,181.00	9,090.00	4,545.00	9,090.00	4,545.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			-78.60 %		-84.71 %		-87.63 %
			32,705.00	7,000.00	-25,705.00	5,000.00	-27,705.00	4,046.00	-28,659.00
GRADING									
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	4100.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	9.0000	-80.00 %	35.0000	-22.22 %	31.0000	-31.11 %
			184,500.00	36,900.00	-147,600.00	143,500.00	-41,000.00	127,100.00	-57,400.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA POND								
	3501.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	6.5000	-85.56 %	28.0000	-37.78 %	37.0000	-17.78 %
			157,545.00	22,756.50	-134,788.50	98,028.00	-59,517.00	129,537.00	-28,008.00
9	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	55560.0000	TON	15.0000	14.5000	-3.33 %	16.7500	11.67 %	18.0000	20.00 %
			833,400.00	805,620.00	-27,780.00	930,630.00	97,230.00	1,000,080.00	166,680.00
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	30030.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	9.0000	12.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %	9.0000	12.50 %
			240,240.00	270,270.00	30,030.00	300,300.00	60,060.00	270,270.00	30,030.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.			FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
	7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD			609 N HILL BLVD			6951 HANNEGAN RD	
	EVERSON WA 982479740			BURLINGTON WA 982334600			LYNDEN WA 982649620	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING									
11	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER								
	2770.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-50.00 %	45.0000	125.00 %	24.0000	20.00 %	
			55,400.00	-27,700.00	124,650.00	69,250.00	66,480.00	11,080.00	
DRAINAGE									
12	QUARRY SPALLS								
	40.0000	TON	40.0000	245.65 %	75.0000	87.50 %	107.0000	167.50 %	
			1,600.00	3,930.40	3,000.00	1,400.00	4,280.00	2,680.00	
13	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.								
	143.0000	L.F.	80.0000	-87.50 %	30.0000	-62.50 %	52.0000	-35.00 %	
			11,440.00	-10,010.00	4,290.00	-7,150.00	7,436.00	-4,004.00	
14	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN								
	143.0000	L.F.	110.0000	-9.09 %	150.0000	36.36 %	59.0000	-46.36 %	
			15,730.00	-1,430.00	21,450.00	5,720.00	8,437.00	-7,293.00	
STORM SEWER									
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L								
	6.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	-33.37 %	2,250.0000	-50.00 %	2,369.0000	-47.36 %	
			27,000.00	-9,008.94	13,500.00	-13,500.00	14,214.00	-12,786.00	
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR								
	1.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	77.68 %	12,000.0000	60.00 %	8,939.0000	19.19 %	
			7,500.00	5,825.93	12,000.00	4,500.00	8,939.00	1,439.00	
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.								
	6.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	-25.12 %	4,000.0000	-46.67 %	4,035.0000	-46.20 %	
			45,000.00	-11,304.96	24,000.00	-21,000.00	24,210.00	-20,790.00	
18	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE								
	1246.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-80.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	
			12,460.00	-9,968.00	8,722.00	-3,738.00	3,738.00	-8,722.00	
19	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	45.0000	L.F.	90.0000	12.36 %	90.0000	0.00 %	91.0000	1.11 %	
			4,050.00	500.40	4,050.00	0.00	4,095.00	45.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 6951 HANNEGAN RD LYNDEN WA 982649620 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
20	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	297.0000	L.F.	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	130.0000	30.00 %	98.0000	-2.00 %
			29,700.00		29,700.00		38,610.00	8,910.00	29,106.00	-594.00
21	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	324.0000	L.F.	60.0000	-33.33 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	72.5000	20.83 %	58.0000	-3.33 %
			19,440.00	-6,480.00	12,960.00	-6,480.00	23,490.00	4,050.00	18,792.00	-648.00
22	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	607.0000	L.F.	80.0000	0.00 %	80.0000	0.00 %	85.0000	6.25 %	77.0000	-3.75 %
			48,560.00	0.00	48,560.00	0.00	51,595.00	3,035.00	46,739.00	-1,821.00
SURFACING										
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	3860.0000	TON	30.0000	20.00 %	36.0000	20.00 %	36.0000	20.00 %	33.0000	10.00 %
			115,800.00	23,160.00	138,960.00	23,160.00	138,960.00	23,160.00	127,380.00	11,580.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
24	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR									
	411.0000	EACH	50.0000	-9.84 %	45.0800	-9.84 %	50.0000	0.00 %	95.0000	90.00 %
			20,550.00	-2,022.12	18,527.88	-2,022.12	20,550.00	0.00	39,045.00	18,495.00
25	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
	462.6000	S.Y.	125.0000	64.30 %	205.3700	64.30 %	175.0000	40.00 %	184.0000	47.20 %
			57,825.00	37,179.16	95,004.16	37,179.16	80,955.00	23,130.00	85,118.40	27,293.40
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
26	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END									
	45.0000	L.F.	70.0000	57.37 %	110.1600	57.37 %	90.0000	28.57 %	95.0000	35.71 %
			3,150.00	1,807.20	4,957.20	1,807.20	4,050.00	900.00	4,275.00	1,125.00
27	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	2123.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	-85.47 %	2.1800	-85.47 %	21.0000	40.00 %	6.0000	-60.00 %
			31,845.00	-27,216.86	4,628.14	-27,216.86	44,583.00	12,738.00	12,738.00	-19,107.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 6951 HANNEGAN RD LYNDEN WA 982649620 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	150.0000	103.0000	-31.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %	171.0000	14.00 %	
	4690.0000		703,500.00	483,070.00	-220,430.00	703,500.00	0.00	801,990.00	98,490.00	
29	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,105.00	21,105.00		21,105.00		21,105.00		
30	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,174.00	35,174.00		35,174.00		35,174.00		
31	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,331.00	5,331.00		5,331.00		5,331.00		
32	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	180.0000	1.0000	-99.44 %	270.0000	50.00 %	197.0000	9.44 %	
	50.0000		9,000.00	50.00	-8,950.00	13,500.00	4,500.00	9,850.00	850.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
33	ESC LEAD	DAY	500.0000	10.0000	-98.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	207.0000	-58.60 %	
	12.0000		6,000.00	120.00	-5,880.00	4,200.00	-1,800.00	2,484.00	-3,516.00	
34	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			112.01 %		84.69 %		22.22 %	
			21,225.00	45,000.00	23,775.00	39,200.00	17,975.00	25,942.00	4,717.00	
35	SOIL DECOMPACTION	S.Y.	10.0000	1.4700	-85.30 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	
	1969.0000		19,690.00	2,894.43	-16,795.57	3,938.00	-15,752.00	3,938.00	-15,752.00	
36	ROUNDABOUT COBBLES 8 IN.	TON	67.0000	225.0000	235.82 %	50.0000	-25.37 %	81.0000	20.90 %	
	90.0000		6,030.00	20,250.00	14,220.00	4,500.00	-1,530.00	7,290.00	1,260.00	
37	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	8.0000	2.6900	-66.38 %	3.5000	-56.25 %	3.0000	-62.50 %	
	5519.0000		44,152.00	14,846.11	-29,305.89	19,316.50	-24,835.50	16,557.00	-27,595.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.			FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
	7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD			609 N HILL BLVD			6951 HANNEGAN RD	
	EVERSON WA 982479740			BURLINGTON WA 982334600			LYNDEN WA 982649620	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
38	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	1899.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	
			94,950.00	37,980.00	-56,970.00	66,465.00	-28,485.00	56,970.00	-37,980.00	
39	PSIPE GRAND FIR, #2 CONT.									
	46.0000	EACH	25.0000	32.5300	30.12 %	40.0000	60.00 %	38.0000	52.00 %	
			1,150.00	1,496.38	346.38	1,840.00	690.00	1,748.00	598.00	
40	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT.									
	49.0000	EACH	25.0000	29.4800	17.92 %	35.0000	40.00 %	38.0000	52.00 %	
			1,225.00	1,444.52	219.52	1,715.00	490.00	1,862.00	637.00	
41	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 'EXCELSA', #2 CONT.									
	10.0000	EACH	25.0000	38.6300	54.52 %	50.0000	100.00 %	38.0000	52.00 %	
			250.00	386.30	136.30	500.00	250.00	380.00	130.00	
42	PSIPE VANESSA PERSIAN IRONWOOD, MS, 6-8' B&B									
	8.0000	EACH	500.0000	492.9700	-1.41 %	625.0000	25.00 %	634.0000	26.80 %	
			4,000.00	3,943.76	-56.24	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,072.00	1,072.00	
43	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #2 CONT.									
	178.0000	EACH	25.0000	26.4300	5.72 %	35.0000	40.00 %	38.0000	52.00 %	
			4,450.00	4,704.54	254.54	6,230.00	1,780.00	6,764.00	2,314.00	
44	PSIPE LOW-SCAPE MOUND CHOKEBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	477.0000	EACH	12.0000	22.6200	88.50 %	30.0000	150.00 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			5,724.00	10,789.74	5,065.74	14,310.00	8,586.00	18,126.00	12,402.00	
45	PSIPE VANCOUVER JADE KINNIKINNICK, #1 CONT.									
	583.0000	EACH	12.0000	14.2300	18.58 %	15.0000	25.00 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			6,996.00	8,296.09	1,300.09	8,745.00	1,749.00	22,154.00	15,158.00	
46	PSIPE ARCTIC FIRE RED TWIG DOGWOOD, #1 CONT.									
	317.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.7900	48.25 %	20.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			3,804.00	5,639.43	1,835.43	6,340.00	2,536.00	12,046.00	8,242.00	
47	PSIPE YELLOW TWIG DOGWOOD, #1 CONT.									
	312.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.7900	48.25 %	20.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			3,744.00	5,550.48	1,806.48	6,240.00	2,496.00	11,856.00	8,112.00	
48	PSIPE KELSEY DWARF RED TWIG DOGWOOD, #1 CONT.									
	294.0000	EACH	12.0000	16.7700	39.75 %	20.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			3,528.00	4,930.38	1,402.38	5,880.00	2,352.00	11,172.00	7,644.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
HWY : SR 000,005
TITLE : I-5
SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
ROUNDAABOUT
23A027
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.
7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 609 N HILL BLVD 6951 HANNEGAN RD
EVERSON WA 982479740 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 LYNDEN WA 982649620
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
49	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, #1 CONT.									
	312.0000 EACH		12.0000	16.7700	39.75 %	20.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			3,744.00	5,232.24	1,488.24	6,240.00	2,496.00	11,856.00	8,112.00	
50	PSIPE WESTERN BEAKED HAZELNUT, #2 CONT.									
	153.0000 EACH		25.0000	35.0700	40.28 %	45.0000	80.00 %	38.0000	52.00 %	
			3,825.00	5,365.71	1,540.71	6,885.00	3,060.00	5,814.00	1,989.00	
51	PSIPE WESTERN BEAKED HAZELNUT, 6-8' B&B									
	1.0000 EACH		200.0000	457.4000	128.70 %	575.0000	187.50 %	634.0000	217.00 %	
			200.00	457.40	257.40	575.00	375.00	634.00	434.00	
52	PSIPE MT. AIRY FOTHERGILLA, #1 CONT.									
	317.0000 EACH		12.0000	25.6700	113.92 %	30.0000	150.00 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			3,804.00	8,137.39	4,333.39	9,510.00	5,706.00	12,046.00	8,242.00	
53	PSIPE COASTAL STRAWBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	249.0000 EACH		12.0000	17.2800	44.00 %	20.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			2,988.00	4,302.72	1,314.72	4,980.00	1,992.00	9,462.00	6,474.00	
54	PSIPE CREEPING OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT.									
	1282.0000 EACH		12.0000	12.7100	5.92 %	15.0000	25.00 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			15,384.00	16,294.22	910.22	19,230.00	3,846.00	48,716.00	33,332.00	
55	PSIPE OREGON BOXWOOD, #1 CONT.									
	187.0000 EACH		12.0000	20.8400	73.67 %	25.0000	108.33 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			2,244.00	3,897.08	1,653.08	4,675.00	2,431.00	7,106.00	4,862.00	
56	PSIPE RED FLOWERING CURRANT, #1 CONT.									
	407.0000 EACH		12.0000	16.5200	37.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			4,884.00	6,723.64	1,839.64	8,140.00	3,256.00	15,466.00	10,582.00	
57	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, #1 CONT.									
	249.0000 EACH		12.0000	15.7500	31.25 %	20.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			2,988.00	3,921.75	933.75	4,980.00	1,992.00	9,462.00	6,474.00	
58	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, #1 CONT.									
	573.0000 EACH		12.0000	15.7500	31.25 %	20.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			6,876.00	9,024.75	2,148.75	11,460.00	4,584.00	21,774.00	14,898.00	
59	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	1331.0000 EACH		12.0000	12.2000	1.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			15,972.00	16,238.20	266.20	19,965.00	3,993.00	50,578.00	34,606.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.			FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
	7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD			609 N HILL BLVD			6951 HANNEGAN RD	
	EVERSON WA 982479740			BURLINGTON WA 982334600			LYNDEN WA 982649620	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
60	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	629.0000	EACH	12.0000	19.3100	60.92 %	25.0000	108.33 %	38.0000	216.67 %	
			7,548.00	12,145.99	4,597.99	15,725.00	8,177.00	23,902.00	16,354.00	
61	FINE COMPOST									
	5257.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			52,570.00	52,570.00	0.00	36,799.00	-15,771.00	42,056.00	-10,514.00	
62	PROJECT AREA WEED AND PEST CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
63	WATER BAGS									
	9.0000	EACH	40.0000	50.8200	27.05 %	65.0000	62.50 %	127.0000	217.50 %	
			360.00	457.38	97.38	585.00	225.00	1,143.00	783.00	
64	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	9319.0000	S.Y.	11.0000	4.5700	-58.45 %	6.0000	-45.45 %	8.0000	-27.27 %	
			102,509.00	42,587.83	-59,921.17	55,914.00	-46,595.00	74,552.00	-27,957.00	
65	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	10822.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	3.8100	-36.50 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	8.0000	33.33 %	
			64,932.00	41,231.82	-23,700.18	54,110.00	-10,822.00	86,576.00	21,644.00	
66	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	1339.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	
			13,390.00	20,085.00	6,695.00	9,373.00	-4,017.00	9,373.00	-4,017.00	
TRAFFIC										
67	ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER									
	560.0000	L.F.	45.0000	63.1200	40.27 %	60.0000	33.33 %	57.0000	26.67 %	
			25,200.00	35,347.20	10,147.20	33,600.00	8,400.00	31,920.00	6,720.00	
68	ROUNDABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB									
	158.7000	L.F.	100.0000	55.0000	-45.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	
			15,870.00	8,728.50	-7,141.50	19,837.50	3,967.50	11,109.00	-4,761.00	
69	ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	345.0000	L.F.	50.0000	100.1800	100.36 %	75.0000	50.00 %	61.0000	22.00 %	
			17,250.00	34,562.10	17,312.10	25,875.00	8,625.00	21,045.00	3,795.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 6951 HANNEGAN RD LYNDEN WA 982649620 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
70	EXTRUDED CURB									
	208.0000	L.F.	30.0000	32.0200	6.73 %	35.0000	16.67 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			6,240.00	6,660.16	420.16	7,280.00	1,040.00	8,320.00	2,080.00	
71	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	115.0000	L.F.	50.0000	66.0700	32.14 %	75.0000	50.00 %	82.0000	64.00 %	
			5,750.00	7,598.05	1,848.05	8,625.00	2,875.00	9,430.00	3,680.00	
72	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	263.0000	L.F.	35.0000	46.3100	32.31 %	60.0000	71.43 %	57.0000	62.86 %	
			9,205.00	12,179.53	2,974.53	15,780.00	6,575.00	14,991.00	5,786.00	
73	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,402.3200	8.05 %	6,850.0000	37.00 %	6,659.0000	33.18 %	
			10,000.00	10,804.64	804.64	13,700.00	3,700.00	13,318.00	3,318.00	
74	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,160.9200	44.06 %	2,750.0000	83.33 %	2,664.0000	77.60 %	
			1,500.00	2,160.92	660.92	2,750.00	1,250.00	2,664.00	1,164.00	
75	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	46.0000	EACH	70.0000	77.1800	10.26 %	90.0000	28.57 %	95.0000	35.71 %	
			3,220.00	3,550.28	330.28	4,140.00	920.00	4,370.00	1,150.00	
76	PLASTIC LINE									
	8127.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.5700	52.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %	6.0000	100.00 %	
			24,381.00	37,140.39	12,759.39	40,635.00	16,254.00	48,762.00	24,381.00	
77	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	100.0000	S.F.	10.0000	25.0000	150.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	
78	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	41.0000	L.F.	15.0000	30.4900	103.27 %	35.0000	133.33 %	38.0000	153.33 %	
			615.00	1,250.09	635.09	1,435.00	820.00	1,558.00	943.00	
79	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	16.0000	EACH	350.0000	457.4000	30.69 %	530.0000	51.43 %	571.0000	63.14 %	
			5,600.00	7,318.40	1,718.40	8,480.00	2,880.00	9,136.00	3,536.00	
80	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	24.0000	EACH	100.0000	177.8800	77.88 %	205.0000	105.00 %	222.0000	122.00 %	
			2,400.00	4,269.12	1,869.12	4,920.00	2,520.00	5,328.00	2,928.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479740 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 6951 HANNEGAN RD LYNDEN WA 982649620 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
81	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 11.0000	EACH	50.0000 550.00	96.5600 512.16	93.12 % 512.16	110.0000 1,210.00	120.00 % 660.00	121.0000 1,331.00	142.00 % 781.00	
82	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 20.0000	EACH	70.0000 1,400.00	121.9700 2,439.40	74.24 % 1,039.40	140.0000 2,800.00	100.00 % 1,400.00	152.0000 3,040.00	117.14 % 1,640.00	
83	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	50,000.00	68,808.19	18,808.19	53,000.00	3,000.00	48,267.00	-1,733.00	
84	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	45,000.00	62,673.51	17,673.51	88,200.00	43,200.00	178,145.00	133,145.00	
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	120,000.00	162,385.99	42,385.99	200,000.00	80,000.00	327,989.00	207,989.00	
86	ITS	L.S.	15,000.00	18,825.43	3,825.43	22,500.00	7,500.00	42,748.00	27,748.00	
87	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	300,000.00	214,000.00	-86,000.00	327,500.00	27,500.00	237,494.00	-62,506.00	
88	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 510.0000	S.F.	50.0000 25,500.00	50.0000 25,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 25,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 7,650.00	-70.00 % -17,850.00	
89	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	
90	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1183.0000	L.F.	6.0000 7,098.00	7.6200 9,014.46	27.00 % 1,916.46	9.0000 10,647.00	50.00 % 3,549.00	10.0000 11,830.00	66.67 % 4,732.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.			FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
	7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD			609 N HILL BLVD			6951 HANNEGAN RD	
	EVERSON WA 982479740			BURLINGTON WA 982334600			LYNDEN WA 982649620	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
91	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-25.00 %			-80.00 %		-71.48 %
			10,000.00	7,500.00		2,000.00			2,852.00	-7,148.00
92	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	721.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	1.0000	-97.14 %	17.0000		-51.43 %	42.0000	20.00 %
			25,235.00	721.00	-24,514.00	12,257.00		-12,978.00	30,282.00	5,047.00
93	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	2946.0000	S.F.	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	1.5000		-50.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
			8,838.00	2,946.00	-5,892.00	4,419.00		-4,419.00	5,892.00	-2,946.00
94	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	100.0000	-85.71 %	710.0000		1.43 %	1,075.0000	53.57 %
			1,400.00	200.00	-1,200.00	1,420.00		20.00	2,150.00	750.00
95	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-16.70 %			-2.40 %		14.27 %
			33,300.00	27,738.57	-5,561.43	32,500.00		-800.00	38,052.00	4,752.00
96	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,315.8500	-47.37 %	2,420.0000		-3.20 %	3,081.0000	23.24 %
			2,500.00	1,315.85	-1,184.15	2,420.00		-80.00	3,081.00	581.00
97	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			5,000.00	
98	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00			5.00	
99	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2.00	2.00		2.00			2.00	
100	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2.00	2.00		2.00			2.00	
101	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			100.00 %			-60.00 %		-57.20 %
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	1,000.00		-1,500.00	1,070.00	-1,430.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/03/2024

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:45

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 609 N HILL BLVD 6951 HANNEGAN RD
 EVERSON WA 982479740 BURLINGTON WA 982334600 LYNDEN WA 982649620
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
102	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION									
	2880.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	-90.55 %	1.8900	3.5000	-82.50 %	3.0000	-85.00 %	
			57,600.00	-52,156.80	5,443.20	10,080.00	-47,520.00	8,640.00	-48,960.00	
103	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	90.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	-86.60 %	2.6800	9.0000	-55.00 %	3.0000	-85.00 %	
			1,800.00	-1,558.80	241.20	810.00	-990.00	270.00	-1,530.00	
104	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	283.0000 L.F.		125.0000	-76.00 %	30.0000	70.0000	-44.00 %	101.0000	-19.20 %	
			35,375.00	-26,885.00	8,490.00	19,810.00	-15,565.00	28,583.00	-6,792.00	
105	BORING OR JACKING HDPE PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	220.0000 L.F.		120.0000	66.67 %	200.0000	520.0000	333.33 %	1,578.0000	1,215.00 %	
			26,400.00	17,600.00	44,000.00	114,400.00	88,000.00	347,160.00	320,760.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,658,327.24	-15.22%	\$3,949,197.71	\$4,962,367.00	6.53%	\$5,449,532.90	16.98%	
BASE TOTAL			\$4,658,327.24	-15.22%	\$3,949,197.71	\$4,962,367.00	6.53%	\$5,449,532.90	16.98%	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 3287 "H" STREET RD
 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			61.55 %		-100.00 %		
			365,220.24	590,000.00	224,779.76	0.00			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	4.1000	ACRE	15,000.0000	40,000.0000	166.67 %		-100.00 %		
			61,500.00	164,000.00	102,500.00	0.00			
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	1009.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %		-100.00 %		
			10,090.00	9,081.00	-1,009.00	0.00			
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	2.0000	EACH	275.0000	350.0000	27.27 %		-100.00 %		
			550.00	700.00	150.00	0.00			
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE								
	1818.0000	L.F.	2.5000	4.5000	80.00 %		-100.00 %		
			4,545.00	8,181.00	3,636.00	0.00			
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			83.46 %		-100.00 %		
			32,705.00	60,000.00	27,295.00	0.00			
GRADING									
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	4100.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %		-100.00 %		
			184,500.00	246,000.00	61,500.00	0.00			
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA POND								
	3501.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %		-100.00 %		
			157,545.00	210,060.00	52,515.00	0.00			
9	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	55560.0000	TON	15.0000	22.6000	50.67 %		-100.00 %		
			833,400.00	1,255,656.00	422,256.00	0.00			
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	30030.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	10.5000	31.25 %		-100.00 %		
			240,240.00	315,315.00	75,075.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 3287 "H" STREET RD
 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
GRADING									
11	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER								
	2770.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	37.0000	85.00 %		-100.00 %		
			55,400.00	102,490.00	47,090.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
12	QUARRY SPALLS								
	40.0000	TON	40.0000	130.0000	225.00 %		-100.00 %		
			1,600.00	5,200.00	3,600.00	0.00			
13	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.								
	143.0000	L.F.	80.0000	28.0000	-65.00 %		-100.00 %		
			11,440.00	4,004.00	-7,436.00	0.00			
14	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN								
	143.0000	L.F.	110.0000	100.0000	-9.09 %		-100.00 %		
			15,730.00	14,300.00	-1,430.00	0.00			
STORM SEWER									
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L								
	6.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	3,000.0000	-33.33 %		-100.00 %		
			27,000.00	18,000.00	-9,000.00	0.00			
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR								
	1.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	12,000.0000	60.00 %		-100.00 %		
			7,500.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	0.00			
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.								
	6.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	4,000.0000	-46.67 %		-100.00 %		
			45,000.00	24,000.00	-21,000.00	0.00			
18	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE								
	1246.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %		-100.00 %		
			12,460.00	4,984.00	-7,476.00	0.00			
19	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	45.0000	L.F.	90.0000	140.0000	55.56 %		-100.00 %		
			4,050.00	6,300.00	2,250.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 3287 "H" STREET RD
 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STORM SEWER									
20	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	297.0000	L.F.	100.0000	140.0000	40.00 %				-100.00 %
			29,700.00	41,580.00	11,880.00	0.00			
21	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	324.0000	L.F.	60.0000	70.0000	16.67 %				-100.00 %
			19,440.00	22,680.00	3,240.00	0.00			
22	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	607.0000	L.F.	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %				-100.00 %
			48,560.00	60,700.00	12,140.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	3860.0000	TON	30.0000	60.0000	100.00 %				-100.00 %
			115,800.00	231,600.00	115,800.00	0.00			
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
24	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR								
	411.0000	EACH	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %				-100.00 %
			20,550.00	30,825.00	10,275.00	0.00			
25	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
	462.6000	S.Y.	125.0000	350.0000	180.00 %				-100.00 %
			57,825.00	161,910.00	104,085.00	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
26	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END								
	45.0000	L.F.	70.0000	57.0000	-18.57 %				-100.00 %
			3,150.00	2,565.00	-585.00	0.00			
27	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	2123.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	13.5000	-10.00 %				-100.00 %
			31,845.00	28,660.50	-3,184.50	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 3287 "H" STREET RD
 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
38	TOPSOIL TYPE A								
	1899.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			94,950.00	56,970.00	-37,980.00	0.00			
39	PSIPE GRAND FIR, #2 CONT.								
	46.0000	EACH	25.0000	36.0000	44.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,150.00	1,656.00	506.00	0.00			
40	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT.								
	49.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,225.00	1,617.00	392.00	0.00			
41	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 'EXCELSA', #2 CONT.								
	10.0000	EACH	25.0000	43.0000	72.00 %				-100.00 %
			250.00	430.00	180.00	0.00			
42	PSIPE VANESSA PERSIAN IRONWOOD, MS, 6-8' B&B								
	8.0000	EACH	500.0000	560.0000	12.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,000.00	4,480.00	480.00	0.00			
43	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #2 CONT.								
	178.0000	EACH	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,450.00	5,340.00	890.00	0.00			
44	PSIPE LOW-SCAPE MOUND CHOKEBERRY, #1 CONT.								
	477.0000	EACH	12.0000	25.0000	108.33 %				-100.00 %
			5,724.00	11,925.00	6,201.00	0.00			
45	PSIPE VANCOUVER JADE KINNIKINNICK, #1 CONT.								
	583.0000	EACH	12.0000	16.0000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			6,996.00	9,328.00	2,332.00	0.00			
46	PSIPE ARCTIC FIRE RED TWIG DOGWOOD, #1 CONT.								
	317.0000	EACH	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %				-100.00 %
			3,804.00	6,340.00	2,536.00	0.00			
47	PSIPE YELLOW TWIG DOGWOOD, #1 CONT.								
	312.0000	EACH	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %				-100.00 %
			3,744.00	6,240.00	2,496.00	0.00			
48	PSIPE KELSEY DWARF RED TWIG DOGWOOD, #1 CONT.								
	294.0000	EACH	12.0000	19.0000	58.33 %				-100.00 %
			3,528.00	5,586.00	2,058.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 3287 "H" STREET RD
 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
60	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY, #1 CONT.								
	629.0000	EACH	12.0000	21.0000	75.00 %				-100.00 %
			7,548.00	13,209.00	5,661.00	0.00			
61	FINE COMPOST								
	5257.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			52,570.00	31,542.00	-21,028.00	0.00			
62	PROJECT AREA WEED AND PEST CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00			
63	WATER BAGS								
	9.0000	EACH	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %				-100.00 %
			360.00	540.00	180.00	0.00			
64	SOIL AMENDMENT								
	9319.0000	S.Y.	11.0000	5.0000	-54.55 %				-100.00 %
			102,509.00	46,595.00	-55,914.00	0.00			
65	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	10822.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %				-100.00 %
			64,932.00	43,288.00	-21,644.00	0.00			
66	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE								
	1339.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %				-100.00 %
			13,390.00	9,373.00	-4,017.00	0.00			
TRAFFIC									
67	ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER								
	560.0000	L.F.	45.0000	115.0000	155.56 %				-100.00 %
			25,200.00	64,400.00	39,200.00	0.00			
68	ROUNDABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB								
	158.7000	L.F.	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %				-100.00 %
			15,870.00	23,805.00	7,935.00	0.00			
69	ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	345.0000	L.F.	50.0000	90.0000	80.00 %				-100.00 %
			17,250.00	31,050.00	13,800.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 3287 "H" STREET RD
 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
70	EXTRUDED CURB								
	208.0000	L.F.	30.0000	36.0000	20.00 %	6,240.00	7,488.00	1,248.00	-100.00 %
71	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB								
	115.0000	L.F.	50.0000	74.0000	48.00 %	5,750.00	8,510.00	2,760.00	-100.00 %
72	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	263.0000	L.F.	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	9,205.00	13,150.00	3,945.00	-100.00 %
73	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	20.00 %	10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	-100.00 %
74	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11								
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00	-100.00 %
75	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	46.0000	EACH	70.0000	70.0000	0.00 %	3,220.00	3,220.00	0.00	-100.00 %
76	PLASTIC LINE								
	8127.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	24,381.00	40,635.00	16,254.00	-100.00 %
77	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	100.0000	S.F.	10.0000	23.0000	130.00 %	1,000.00	2,300.00	1,300.00	-100.00 %
78	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	41.0000	L.F.	15.0000	34.0000	126.67 %	615.00	1,394.00	779.00	-100.00 %
79	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	16.0000	EACH	350.0000	520.0000	48.57 %	5,600.00	8,320.00	2,720.00	-100.00 %
80	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER								
	24.0000	EACH	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	-100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 3287 "H" STREET RD
 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
81	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	11.0000	EACH	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			550.00	1,100.00	550.00	0.00			
82	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL								
	20.0000	EACH	70.0000	130.0000	85.71 %		-100.00 %		
			1,400.00	2,600.00	1,200.00	0.00			
83	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			-24.00 %		-100.00 %		
			50,000.00	38,000.00	-12,000.00	0.00			
84	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.			255.56 %		-100.00 %		
			45,000.00	160,000.00	115,000.00	0.00			
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.			150.00 %		-100.00 %		
			120,000.00	300,000.00	180,000.00	0.00			
86	ITS								
		L.S.			166.67 %		-100.00 %		
			15,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	0.00			
87	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			53.33 %		-100.00 %		
			300,000.00	460,000.00	160,000.00	0.00			
88	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	510.0000	S.F.	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %		-100.00 %		
			25,500.00	35,700.00	10,200.00	0.00			
89	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			50,000.00	50,000.00		0.00			
90	PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	1183.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %		-100.00 %		
			7,098.00	9,464.00	2,366.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 3287 "H" STREET RD
 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
91	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-50.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	0.00			
92	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	721.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %				-100.00 %
			25,235.00	36,050.00	10,815.00	0.00			
93	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	2946.0000	S.F.	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %				-100.00 %
			8,838.00	2,946.00	-5,892.00	0.00			
94	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE								
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,000.0000	42.86 %				-100.00 %
			1,400.00	2,000.00	600.00	0.00			
95	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			20.12 %				-100.00 %
			33,300.00	40,000.00	6,700.00	0.00			
96	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	0.00			
97	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00			
98	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
99	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			2.00	2.00		0.00			
100	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			2.00	2.00		0.00			
101	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			0.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/03/2024

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:45

PS&E JOB NO : 23A027 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3532 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6025
 HWY : SR 000,005
 TITLE : I-5
 SLATER ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ROUNDABOUT
 23A027
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 15 2024
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 3287 "H" STREET RD

BLAINE WA 982309206

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
102	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION								
	2880.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	2.0000	-90.00 %	57,600.00	5,760.00	-51,840.00	0.00
103	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	90.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	7.0000	-65.00 %	1,800.00	630.00	-1,170.00	0.00
104	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	283.0000	L.F.	125.0000	130.0000	4.00 %	35,375.00	36,790.00	1,415.00	0.00
105	BORING OR JACKING HDPE PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	220.0000	L.F.	120.0000	400.0000	233.33 %	26,400.00	88,000.00	61,600.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,658,327.24	\$6,363,732.90	36.61%				\$0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED									
BASE TOTAL			\$4,658,327.24	\$6,363,732.90	36.61%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	
4TH BIDDER REJECTED									